NIC COMPONENTS                   www.niccomp.com                            www.lowESR.com                        www.RFpassives.com220
®
NIC COMPONENTS                   www.niccomp.com                            www.lowESR.com                        www.RFpassives.com 221
®
•  EIA SIZES A (1210), B (1812) AND C (1008)
•  EXCELLENT HIGH Q AND HIGH SRF CHARACTERISTICS
•  BOTH FLOW AND REFLOW SOLDERING APPLICABLE
•  HIGH INDUCTANCE AVAILABLE IN SMALL SIZE

rotcaF
).nim(
Q&L
tseT
.qerF
FRS
zhM
).nim(
CD
ecnatsiseR
.xaM)smho(
detaR
tnerruCCD
.xaM)Am()dts( )tpo(
RTKN01CN-NIN 01 )K(%01± --- 01 zhM001 0052 23.0 082
RTKN21CN-NIN 21 )K(%01± --- 01 zhM001 0022 43.0 072
RTKN51CN-NIN 51 )K(%01± --- 01 zhM001 0081 83.0 552
RTKN81CN-NIN 81 )K(%01± --- 01 zhM001 0551 04.0 052
RTKN22CN-NIN 22 )K(%01± --- 51 zhM001 0531 34.0 042
RTKN72CN-NIN 72 )K(%01± --- 51 zhM001 0511 74.0 032
RTxN33CN-NIN 33 )K(%01± )J(%5± 51 zhM001 0001 15.0 022
RTxN93CN-NIN 93 )K(%01± )J(%5± 51 zhM001 098 55.0 512
RTxN74CN-NIN 74 )K(%01± )J(%5± 51 zhM001 077 95.0 502
RTxN65CN-NIN 65 )K(%01± )J(%5± 51 zhM001 076 36.0 002

ecnareloT 'Q'
rotcaF
).nim(
Q&L
tseT
.qerF
FRS
zhM
).nim(
CD
ecnatsiseR
.xaM)smho(
detaR
tnerruCCD
.xaM)Am()dts( )tpo(
RTM0R1CP-NIN 0.1 %02± --- 01 zhM69.7 59 54.0 574
RTM5R1CP-NIN 5.1 %02± --- 01 zhM69.7 58 55.0 534
RTM2R2CP-NIN 2.2 %02± --- 01 zhM69.7 56 56.0 093
RTM3R3CP-NIN 3.3 %02± --- 8 zhM69.7 55 58.0 043
RTM7R4CP-NIN 7.4 %02± --- 8 zhM69.7 34 2.1 582
RTK8R6CP-NIN 8.6 %01± --- 8 zhM69.7 93 3.1 572
RTK001CP-NIN 01 %01± --- 02 zhM25.2 23 2.2 012
RTK021CP-NIN 21 %01± --- 02 zhM25.2 52 7.2 591
RTK051CP-NIN 51 %01± --- 02 zhM25.2 12 2.3 571
RTK022CP-NIN 22 %01± --- 02 zhM25.2 81 0.4 061
RTK033CP-NIN 33 %01± --- 02 zhM25.2 61 5.6 021
For Quality Factor (Q) and Inductance (L)
over Frequency curves
see www.RFpassives.com
NIC COMPONENTS                   www.niccomp.com                            www.lowESR.com                        www.RFpassives.com226

.qerF
FRS
zhM
).nim(
CD
ecnatsiseR
.xaM)smho(
detaR
tnerruCCD
.xaM)Am(
-NIN RTMN74AN 740.0 )M(%02± 01 zhM001 086 02.0 054
-NIN RTMN65AN 650.0 )M(%02± 01 zhM001 006 22.0 024
-NIN RTMN86AN 860.0 )M(%02± 01 zhM001 045 52.0 004
-NIN RTMN28AN 280.0 )M(%02± 01 zhM001 005 72.0 083
-NIN RTM01RAN 01.0 )M(%02± 01 zhM001 054 03.0 063
-NIN RTM21RAN 21.0 )M(%02± 01 zhM2.52 004 76.0 042
-NIN RTM51RAN 51.0 )M(%02± 01 zhM2.52 053 27.0 032
-NIN RTM81RAN 81.0 )M(%02± 01 zhM2.52 023 18.0 022
-NIN RTK22RAN 22.0 )K(%01± 01 zhM2.52 082 09.0 012
-NIN RTxK72RAN 72.0 )K(%01± 01 zhM2.52 052 0.1 002
-NIN RTK33RAN 33.0 )K(%01± 01 zhM2.52 022 1.1 091
-NIN RTK93RAN 93.0 )K(%01± 01 zhM2.52 002 2.1 081
-NIN RTK74RAN 74.0 )K(%01± 01 zhM2.52 081 4.1 571
-NIN RTK65RAN 65.0 )K(%01± 01 zhM2.52 061 5.1 071
-NIN RTK86RAN 86.0 )K(%01± 01 zhM2.52 051 7.1 551
-NIN RTK28RAN 28.0 )K(%01± 01 zhM2.52 531 9.1 541
-NIN RTJ0R1AN 0.1 )J(%5± 31 zhM69.7 021 1.2 521
-NIN RTJ2R1AN 2.1 )J(%5± 31 zhM69.7 011 3.2 021
-NIN RTJ5R1AN 5.1 )J(%5± 31 zhM69.7 59 7.2 511
-NIN RTJ8R1AN 8.1 )J(%5± 31 zhM69.7 58 0.3 011
-NIN RTJ2R2AN 2.2 )J(%5± 31 zhM69.7 08 2.3 011
-NIN RTJ7R2AN 7.2 )J(%5± 31 zhM69.7 07 6.3 501
-NIN RTJ3R3AN 3.3 )J(%5± 31 zhM69.7 26 2.4 001
-NIN RTJ9R3AN 9.3 )J(%5± 31 zhM69.7 75 4.4 59
-NIN RTJ7R4AN 7.4 )J(%5± 31 zhM69.7 25 7.7 07
-NIN RTJ6R5AN 6.5 )J(%5± 31 zhM69.7 64 7.8 56
-NIN RTJ8R6AN 8.6 )J(%5± 31 zhM69.7 24 01 06
-NIN RTJ2R8AN 2.8 )J(%5± 31 zhM69.7 83 11 06
For Quality Factor (Q) and Inductance (L)
over Frequency curves
see www.RFpassives.com
NIC COMPONENTS                   www.niccomp.com                            www.lowESR.com                        www.RFpassives.com228

ecnareloT 'Q'
rotcaF
).nim(
Q&L
tseT
.qerF
FRS
zhM
).nim(
CD
ecnatsiseR
.xaM)smho(
detaR
tnerruCCD
.xaM)Am()dts( )tpo(
-NIN RTM0R1AP 0.1 )M(%02± ---- 7 zhM69.7 051 51.0 006
-NIN RTM5R1AP 5.1 )M(%02± ---- 7 zhM69.7 011 81.0 055
-NIN RTM2R2AP 2.2 )M(%02± ---- 7 zhM69.7 08 32.0 005
-NIN RTM3R3AP 3.3 )M(%02± ---- 7 zhM69.7 85 82.0 004
-NIN RTM7R4AP 7.4 )M(%02± ---- 7 zhM69.7 64 43.0 053
-NIN RTM8R6AP 8.6 )M(%02± ---- 7 zhM69.7 83 24.0 003
-NIN RTK001AP 01 )K(%01± ---- 51 zhM25.2 32 05.0 042
-NIN RTK021AP 21 )K(%01± ---- 51 zhM25.2 12 06.0 032
-NIN RTK051AP 51 )K(%01± ---- 51 zhM25.2 81 47.0 022
-NIN RTK081AP 81 )K(%01± ---- 51 zhM25.2 71 09.0 502
-NIN RTK022AP 22 )K(%01± ---- 51 zhM25.2 51 51.1 581
-NIN RTK072AP 72 )K(%01± ---- 51 zhM25.2 31 54.1 561
-NIN RTK033AP 33 )K(%01± ---- 51 zhM25.2 21 56.1 551
-NIN RTK093AP 93 )K(%01± ---- 51 zhM25.2 11 09.1 541
-NIN RTK074AP 74 )K(%01± ---- 51 zhM25.2 5.9 52.2 531
-NIN RTK065AP 65 )K(%01± ---- 51 zhM25.2 5.8 03.3 011
-NIN RTK086AP 86 )K(%01± ---- 51 zhM25.2 5.7 07.3 501
-NIN RTK028AP 28 )K(%01± ---- 51 zhM25.2 0.7 02.4 001
-NIN RTK101AP 001 )K(%01± ---- 02 zhM697.0 5.6 0.5 09
-NIN RTK121AP 021 )K(%01± ---- 02 zhM697.0 0.6 0.7 57
-NIN RTK151AP 051 )K(%01± ---- 02 zhM697.0 5.5 0.8 07
-NIN RTK181AP 081 )K(%01± ---- 02 zhM697.0 0.5 5.9 56